FORM PTO 1595 RI	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark
1-21-00 101268669	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Yu -NMN- Wang Evangelos Trifon Laskaris John Arthur Urbahn Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: General Electric Company Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Jan 10, 2000 Jan 12, 2000 Execution Date: Jan 10, 2000	Street Address: One River Road City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 123 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application 10, 2000 Jan 12, 2000 Jan 10, 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/441,172	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59 Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One Research Circle City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP:12301	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-0868
	January 12, 2000 gradure pages including cover sheet, attachments and document
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	atents and Trademarks

8/93

ASSIGNMENT	RD-27,125
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and value	uable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I (we)
Yu -NMN- Wang	of Clifton Park, New York
Evangelos Trifon Laskaris	of Niskayuna, New York
John Arthur Urbahn	of Saratoga Springs, New York
	of
	of
	of ·
	of
	of
	of
	of .
	of
	of
	of
	of
	of ·
	of
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New Yo	rk Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and
interest in and to the improvements in:	
SUPERCONDUCTIVE MAGNET HAVING A TUB	E SUSPENSION ASSEMBLY
invented by me (us), as described in the application for L	nited States patent
executed concurrently herewith, or	
U.S. Serial No.: 09/441,172 , filed 1	1/15/99
and any and all applications for patent and patents there	efor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues,
authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue	riority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and use patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting
therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its succession	essors or assigns and agree that on request and without further
consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will	I communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any
facts known to me respecting said improvements and te	stify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional,
successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce	ths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its ce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.
,	proper patient protection for each improvements in an essentiles.
1/10/2000	yon
Date	Yu -NMN- Wang
	ra rang
State of New York SS:	
County of Schenectady	
County of Schenectady	2009
This 10 th day of for we	3
This day of Yu -NMN- Wang	, 19, before me personally came the
above-named Yu -NMN- Wang	to me personally known as the individual who
executed the foregoing assignment, who acknow	edged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own
free will for the purposes therein set forth	
SUSAN ZAMPIER Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Samples	
Seal No 01745000 Co.	Juscon M1 ? Compre)
My Commission 12A3009047	(Notion Outs)

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010545 FRAME: 0766

Docket Number

ASSIGNMENT

Docket Number RD-27,125

1/12/00	DE to Erangels Tupur laska
Date	Evangelos Trifon Laskaris
	SS: (JAN 2 1 2000)
<u> </u>	SS: JAM DE S
County of Schenectady	PATENT & TRAUE
This day of	January, 19, before me personally came
the above-namedEv	angeros Trifon Laskaris to me personally known as the
individual who executed the foreg	oing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
same of his/her own free will for the	· ·
SUSAN ZAMPIEI HUTERY Public In the State of N	demonstrate and the second sec
No. 017A50e004	0.
My Commission Expires Nov.	1.2006
0- 10 7000	01/11/1/1/
Date	John Arthur Urbahn
State of New York State of New York	S:
County of Schenectady	2000
This $10^{-4}h$ day of	hotoro ma porconsilhi soma
This day of	before me personally came
the above-named	to me personally known as the
individual who executed the foregotian same of his/her own free will for the	oing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
SUSAN ZAMPIEF Notary Public in the State of No	May York
Qualified in Saratoga Co) With M. Cam pe
Seal My Commission Expires Nov. 1	1, 2000 (Notary Public)
Date	
Date	
State of State	SS:
County of)	
This day of	, 19, before me personally came
the above-named	to me personally known as the
	oing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
same of his/her own free will for the	•
Seal	(Nisham / Publica)
Jeal	(Notary Public)

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010545 FRAME: 0767

RECORDED: 01/21/2000